
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030835-2024 

Contract

Calibration of handheld Radioactive
detection/identification equipment

Metropolitan Police Service

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-030835

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a33b  

Published 26 September 2024, 3:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Metropolitan Police Service

New Scotland Yard,Victoria Embankment

LONDON

SW1A2JL

Contact

Joseph Issberner

Email(s)

joseph.issberner@met.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7557896228

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030835-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030835-2024
mailto:joseph.issberner@met.police.uk


Page 2 to 4

Country

United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.3) Main activity

Public order and safety

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Calibration of handheld Radioactive detection/identification equipment

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services

NUTS code

UKI - London

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Calibration and inspection services for radiation detection/identification equipment.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

50600000 - Repair and maintenance services of security and defence materials

Additional CPV code(s)

38341600 - Radiation monitors

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £250,000



Page 4 to 4

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: yes

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 September 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

High Technology Sources Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

04386579

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £250,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract


		2025-05-14T11:15:47+0100
	TCPDF




